2	
ST,	
JZ-	

Village Management Services, Inc.

VOLUNTEER APPLICATION

24351 El Toro Road, Laguna Woods, CA 92637; Phone: 949-597-4273

PERSONAL INFORMATION

_				
SKILLS				

Please list skills and any special training you have, such as languages, machine experience, computer and software knowledge, arts and/or craft skills, specific areas of expertise, etc.

VOLUNTEER/WORK EXPERIENCE

Company	City/State	
Title	Dates Volunteered/Employed	
Duties		
Company	City/State	
Title	Dates Volunteered/Employed	
Duties		
OFFICE USE ONLY		
Interviewed by	Date	
Head supervisor of	room	

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

Please read carefully. This is a legal document that affects your rights.

I, ______, the Volunteer, desire to work as a volunteer for Golden Rain Foundation (GRF), Laguna Woods Village and Village Management Services, Inc. (VMS) and engage in the activities related to being a volunteer. The Volunteer hereby freely, voluntarily and without duress executes this Release under the following terms of the Release and Waiver.

(1) Volunteer does hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS from any and all liability, claims and demands of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity that arise or may hereafter arise from Volunteer's activities with VMS.

(2) Volunteer understands that this release discharges GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS from any liability or claim that the volunteer may have against GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS with respect to any bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death or property damage that may result from Volunteer's activities with GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS whether caused by the negligence of GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS or its officers, directors, employees or agents or otherwise. Volunteer also understands that GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS does not assume any responsibility for or obligation to provide financial assistance or other assistance, including but not limited to medical, health or disability insurance in the event of injury or illness.

(3) Medical treatment. Volunteer does hereby release and forever discharge GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS from any claim whatsoever which arises or may hereafter arise on account of any first aid, treatment or service rendered in connection with the Volunteer's activities with GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS.

(4) Assumption of the risk. The Volunteer understands that the activities may involve work that may be hazardous to the Volunteer, including, but not limited to, the duties outlined in the volunteer description and transportation to and from the work sites. Volunteer hereby expressly and specifically assumes the risk of injury or harm in the activities and releases GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS from all liability for injury, illness (including virus, e.g. covid-19), death or property damage resulting from the activities.

(5) Insurance. The Volunteer understands that GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS does not carry or maintain health, medical or disability insurance coverage for any volunteer. Each volunteer is expected and encouraged to obtain his or her own medical or health insurance coverage.

(6) Photographic release. Volunteer does hereby grant and convey unto GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS all rights, title and interest in any and all photographic images and video or audio recordings made by GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS during the Volunteer's activities with GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS, including, but not limited to, any royalties, proceeds or other benefits derived from such photographs or recordings.

(7) Other. Volunteer expressly agrees that this release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the state of California, and that this release shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the state of California.

(8) At will. GRF, Laguna Woods Village and VMS shall not be liable in any respect if the Volunteer is terminated from the volunteer position at any time because of falsity of statements, answers or omissions made in this application. Volunteer understands and agrees that the volunteer position is "at will" and that there is no guarantee of a regular volunteer position and that either party can terminate the volunteer relationship at any time, for any reason, with or without cause, and with or without notice. The Volunteer will comply with all rules and regulations as set forth in any policy manual, handbook or other communication distributed to volunteers. Supervision of volunteer positions is managed by VMS.

I hereby acknowledge that I have read and understand this statement. I certify that all of the information that I have provided on this application is true and accurate.

Signature:	Name:	Date:	
Interviewed by:		Date:	